The Share Increase Proposal would amend Article III, Section (a) of the Charter as follows (additions are double underlined and 
deletions are struck through): 

ARTICLE III 

(a) The aggregate number, class and par value of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue shall be two 
hundred and fifty million (250,000,000)one billion two hundred fifty-five million (1,255,000,000) shares, which shall include 
two hundred and forty five million (245,000,000)one billion two hundred fifty million (1,250,000,000) shares of common 
stock, par value $0.01 per share, and five million (5,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share. 

The above summary is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of the amended and restated Charter, attached to this proxy